

DELHI ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION Viniyamak Bhawan, C-Block, Shivalik, Malviya Nagar, New Delhi-110 017. Website: <u>www.derc.gov.in</u>, Telefax: 26673608

PUBLIC NOTICE

To provide comments/ suggestions/objections on proposal for Delhi Electricity Regulatory Commission (Terms and Conditions for Open Access (First Amendment) Regulations, 2017 and the Order for Determination of Open Access Charges and related matters

The Commission received various requests/suggestions/clarifications from the stakeholders, Nodal Agency, licensees to revise some of the provisions of existing Regulations and its Order.

Therefore, in exercise of the powers conferred by Sections 39, 40, 42 of the Electricity Act 2003, read with Section 181 of the Electricity Act, 2003, the Delhi Electricity Regulatory Commission hereby proposes to amend Delhi Electricity Regulatory Commission (Terms and Conditions for Open Access Regulations, 2005 and the Order dated 1.6.2017 for determination of Open Access Charges and related matters. The Draft Amendment Regulations and the Order are available on the website of the Commission i.e. <u>www.derc.gov.in</u>.

Stakeholders forward their are requested to suggestions/comments/objections on the Draft Amendment Regulations and Commission, latest the Order the by 26.9.2017. The to comments/suggestions/objections may be forwarded to Secretary, DERC either by post or through email to <u>secyderc@nic.in</u> .

Secretary, DERC